
Schedule 5 — Public Works and Engineering Services Fees

Section 5 — Cemetery Fees

1.0 Naramata Cemetery Bylaw 2816
Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen, 101 Martin Street, Penticton, BC V2A 5J9
Naramata Cemetery located at 3315 Bartlett Road, Naramata, BC.

1.1 PLOT RESERVATION LICENSE FEES:
Burial Plot: resident ($124 allocated to reserve) $495
Burial Plot non-resident ($240 allocated to reserve) $660
Cremation Plot: resident ($42 allocated to reserve) $165
Cremation Plot non-resident ($80 allocated to reserve) $220

1.2 INTERMENT OPENING AND CLOSING FEES:
Burial Plot: 240 cm depth or greater $660
Cremation Plot: $110

1.3 EXHUMATION OR DISINTERMENT OPENING
AND CLOSING FEES:
Burial Plot: $650
Cremation Plot: $150

1.4 OPENING OR CLOSING FOR INTERMENTI
EXHUMATION/DISINTERMENT OTHER THAN
DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS:
Fee in addition to that applicable under item 1.2 or 1.3 above
for burial plot: $220
Fee in addition to that applicable under item 2 or 3 above
for cremation plot: $220

1.5 ISSUANCE OF LICENSE/PERMIT OTHER THAN DURING NORMAL
BUSINESS HOURS, OR LESS THAN 24 HOURS PRIOR TO SCHEDULED
INTERMENT:
Fee in addition to that applicable under item 1, 2 or 4 above: $100

1.6 INSTALLATION OF MEMORIAL MARKER: $ 94
($10 allocated to reserve)

1.7 GRAVE LINER: $275

1.8 CREMATION URN VAULT:
Small $ 55
Regular $ 65
Large $ 80

1.9 PICTURE OF INTERRED FOR INTERNET
one time charge (optional) $ 50
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2.0 TEXT
for internment to a maximum of 200 words, (optional) $ 50

2.1 SCATTERING GARDEN
Fee for Scattering Garden Plaque $200
Fee for Scattering Gardens Care Fund $ 50
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